
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006446-2023 

Contract

High Speed Wide Area Network Connectivity

Isle of Wight NHs Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-006446

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ae5d  

Published 6 March 2023, 1:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Isle of Wight NHs Trust

Newport

Contact

Rupert Hatch

Email

rupert.hatch@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1489779614

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006446-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006446-2023
mailto:rupert.hatch@soeprocurement.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKJ34 - Isle of Wight

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.iow.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.iow.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

High Speed Wide Area Network Connectivity

Reference number

F13952

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72720000 - Wide area network services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of High Speed Wide Area Network (WAN) Connectivity for Isle of Wight NHS Trust
for a period of three years core term with a two year optional extension.

Tendered as a further competition via Lot 1 (Data Access Services) of the Crown Commercial
Service Network Services 2 (RM3808) framework agreement by NHS South of England
Procurement Services acting on behalf of the Contracting Authority.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £405,379

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKJ34 - Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of High Speed Wide Area Network (WAN) Connectivity for Isle of Wight NHS Trust
for a period of three years core term with a two year optional extension.

Tendered as a further competition via Lot 1 (Data Access Services) of the Crown Commercial
Service Network Services 2 (RM3808) framework agreement by NHS South of England
Procurement Services acting on behalf of the Contracting Authority.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Merit / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Assistance / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: After Sales Service / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Aesthetic and Functional Characteristics / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery Date and Delivery Period / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Implementation / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value / Innovation / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Risk and Risk Management / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Core term is three years with one optional extension period of two years.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Tendered as a further competition via Lot 1 (Data Access Services) of the Crown Commercial
Service Network Services 2 (RM3808) framework agreement by NHS South of England
Procurement Services acting on behalf of the Contracting Authority.

All suppliers appointed to this framework Lot were contacted directly and invited to tender.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

F13952

Title

High Speed Wide Area Network Connectivity

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 February 2022



Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Redcentric Solutions Ltd

Harrogate

HG3 1UG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

08322856

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £405,379



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T00:39:41+0100
	TCPDF




